
Cam and Groove
A

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

C

K

O

Cam
 &

Groove
Swivel
Joints

Boss
Fittings

Air
Fittings

Shank
Fittings

Brass
Fittings

Plastic
Fittings

Hydraulic
Fittings

Holedall
Fittings

Sanitary
Fittings

Fire Hose
Fittings

Pipe &
W

elding
Maintenance

& Repair
Tank Truck

Fittings
Clam

ps
Valves

37DPL108

Interlocking Style External Crimp Ferrules

• Designed to be used on aluminum Dixon grooved hose
shanks (1½", 2", 3", 4")

• Carbon steel for rugged applications
• ½" – 2" features .063" wall thickness
• 3" – 4" features .125" wall thickness
• Turnover edge is sliced for easy ferrule removal

Dixon’s External Crimp Ferrules are designed for use with Dixon’s Type C and E hose shanks (pages 16, 20). This design
offers 360° interlocking with approved Dixon hose shanks and can be installed with any Dixon crimper system. For crimp
specifications please refer to pages 546-548.

• Large offering of I.D. sizes to match your hose O.D.
• Streamlined and safe final assembly
• DO NOT INTERCHANGE WITH OTHER PRODUCTS

Size

1½"

2"

Hose O.D. Range
From To Part # Price/

Ea
$11.75

11.75
11.75
11.75
11.75
11.75
11.75
11.75
11.75
11.75
14.65
14.65
14.65
14.65
14.65
14.65
14.65
14.65
14.65
14.65
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.75
20.75
27.80
27.80
27.80
27.80
27.80
27.80
27.80
27.80
27.80
27.80

1-49/64"
1-53/64"
1-57/64"
1-61/64"
2-1/64"
2-5/64"
2-9/64"
2-13/64"
2-17/64"
2-21/64"
2-21/64"
2-25/64"
2-29/64"
2-33/64"
2-37/64"
2-41/64"
2-45/64"
2-49/64"
2-53/64"
2-57/64"
3-23/64"
3-27/64"
3-31/64"
3-35/64"
3-39/64"
3-43/64"
3-47/64"
3-51/64"
3-55/64"
3-59/64"
4-23/64"
4-27/64"
4-31/64"
4-35/64"
4-39/64"
4-43/64"
4-47/64"
4-51/64"
4-55/64"
4-59/64"

1-52/64"
1-56/64"
1-60/64"
2"
2-4/64"
2-8/64"
2-12/64"
2-16/64"
2-20/64"
2-24/64"
2-24/64"
2-28/64"
2-32/64"
2-36/64"
2-40/64"
2-44/64"
2-48/64"
2-52/64"
2-56/64"
2-60/64"
3-26/64"
3-30/64"
3-34/64"
3-38/64"
3-42/64"
3-46/64"
3-50/64"
3-54/64"
3-58/64"
3-62/64"
4-26/64"
4-30/64"
4-34/64"
4-38/64"
4-42/64"
4-46/64"
4-50/64"
4-54/64"
4-58/64"
4-62/64"

CF150-1
CF150-2
CF150-3
CF150-4
CF150-5
CF150-6
CF150-7
CF150-8
CF150-9
CF150-10
CF200-1
CF200-2
CF200-3
CF200-4
CF200-5
CF200-6
CF200-7
CF200-8
CF200-9
CF200-10
CF300-1
CF300-2
CF300-3
CF300-4
CF300-5
CF300-6
CF300-7
CF300-8
CF300-9
CF300-10
CF400-1
CF400-2
CF400-3
CF400-4
CF400-5
CF400-6
CF400-7
CF400-8
CF400-9
CF400-10

4"

3"

Type C coupler

pages037-054.pmd 10/5/2007, 9:52 AM37


