## **Interlocking Style External Crimp Ferrules**

Dixon's External Crimp Ferrules are designed for use with Dixon's Type C and E hose shanks (pages 16, 20). This design offers 360° interlocking with approved Dixon hose shanks and can be installed with any Dixon crimper system. For crimp specifications please refer to pages 546-548.

- Designed to be used on aluminum Dixon grooved hose shanks (1½", 2", 3", 4")
- Carbon steel for rugged applications
- ½" 2" features .063" wall thickness
  3" 4" features .125" wall thickness
- Turnover edge is sliced for easy ferrule removal



- Large offering of I.D. sizes to match your hose O.D.
- Streamlined and safe final assembly
- DO NOT INTERCHANGE WITH OTHER PRODUCTS



Type C coupler

Size	Hose O.	D. Range	Part #	Price/ Ea
	From	То		
1½"	1-49/64"	1-52/64"	CF150-1	\$11.75
	1-53/64"	1-56/64"	CF150-2	11.75
	1-57/64"	1-60/64"	CF150-3	11.75
	1-61/64"	2"	CF150-4	11.75
	2-1/64"	2-4/64"	CF150-5	11.75
	2-5/64"	2-8/64"	CF150-6	11.75
	2-9/64"	2-12/64"	CF150-7	11.75
	2-13/64"	2-16/64"	CF150-8	11.75
	2-17/64"	2-20/64"	CF150-9	11.75
	2-21/64"	2-24/64"	CF150-10	11.75
2"	2-21/64"	2-24/64"	CF200-1	14.65
	2-25/64"	2-28/64"	CF200-2	14.65
	2-29/64"	2-32/64"	CF200-3	14.65
	2-33/64"	2-36/64"	CF200-4	14.65
	2-37/64"	2-40/64"	CF200-5	14.65
	2-41/64"	2-44/64"	CF200-6	14.65
	2-45/64"	2-48/64"	CF200-7	14.65
	2-49/64"	2-52/64"	CF200-8	14.65
	2-53/64"	2-56/64"	CF200-9	14.65
	2-57/64"	2-60/64"	CF200-10	14.65
3"	3-23/64"	3-26/64"	CF300-1	20.75
	3-27/64"	3-30/64"	CF300-2	20.75
	3-31/64"	3-34/64"	CF300-3	20.75
	3-35/64"	3-38/64"	CF300-4	20.75
	3-39/64"	3-42/64"	CF300-5	20.75
	3-43/64"	3-46/64"	CF300-6	20.75
	3-47/64"	3-50/64"	CF300-7	20.75
	3-51/64"	3-54/64"	CF300-8	20.75
	3-55/64"	3-58/64"	CF300-9	20.75
	3-59/64"	3-62/64"	CF300-10	20.75
	4-23/64"	4-26/64"	CF400-1	27.80
	4-27/64"	4-30/64"	CF400-2	27.80
	4-31/64"	4-34/64"	CF400-3	27.80
	4-35/64"	4-38/64"	CF400-4	27.80
4"	4-39/64"	4-42/64"	CF400-5	27.80
	4-43/64"	4-46/64"	CF400-6	27.80
	4-47/64"	4-50/64"	CF400-7	27.80
	4-51/64"	4-54/64"	CF400-8	27.80
	4-55/64"	4-58/64"	CF400-9	27.80
	4-59/64"	4-62/64"	CF400-10	27.80

37 **DPL108** 



